

3 EX CIVIL 182/25 ADITYA CHOPRA Vs. LALIT SHARMA

11.12.2025

Present: Sh. Arun Sharma, Ld. Counsel for DH (through VC).

PF not filed. Be filed within a week.

FD for Rs. 1,00,000/- in terms of last order filed on behalf of DH is kept on record.

Report from concerned Sub-Registrar not received. Be called afresh for the NDOH.

Put up for further proceedings on **16.03.2026**.

(SHILPI M JAIN)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 11.12.2025 (sr)

At 12.00 Noon

At this stage, Ms. Jyoti Juneja, ASO from Sub-Registrar -IX (Kapashera), Delhi has appeared and filed report, same is taken on record. Official from Sub-Registrar office is discharged.

(SHILPI M JAIN)
DJ-05 (SW): Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 11.12.2025