

6 EX CIVIL 182/25 ADITYA CHOPRA Vs. LALIT SHARMA

16.03.2026

Present: Sh. Arun Sharma, Ld. Counsel for DH.

On the previous date of hearing, report was filed on behalf of Sub-Registrar IX, Kapashera, Delhi.

Counsel for DH submits that the copy of said report has not been supplied to him. Let copy be supplied to the counsel for DH by the Nazir.

Put up for further proceedings on **28.04.2026**.

(Abhitosh Pratap Singh Rathore)  
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts  
New Delhi: 16.03.2026