

3

EX CIVIL 182/25

ADITYA CHOPRA Vs. LALIT SHARMA

28.04.2026

Present: Sh. Arun Sharma, Ld Counsel for DH.

Today the matter is fixed for further proceedings.

Counsel for plaintiff prays for some time to take next steps in the present execution. Short date is prayed for.

Put up for further proceedings on **01.07.2026**.

(Abhitosh Pratap Singh Rathore)

DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts

New Delhi: 28.04.2026